# FL2-6PSMFC/SC

### FL2000 Fiber Optic Adapter pack, 6 singlemode FC/UPC to SC/UPC simplex adapters

#### OBSOLETE

This product was discontinued on: March 1, 2018

### Product Classification

| Regional Availability        | North America                  |  |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Product Type                 | Fiber adapter pack             |  |
| Product Series               | FL2000                         |  |
| General Specifications       |                                |  |
| Application                  | For use with FL2 panels        |  |
| Adapter Color                | Silver                         |  |
| Adapters, quantity, front    | б                              |  |
| Body Style                   | Simplex   Straight orientation |  |
| Color, front                 | Putty white                    |  |
| Interface                    | FC/UPC                         |  |
| Interface Feature            | Hybrid                         |  |
| Total Ports, quantity, front | б                              |  |
| Dimensions                   |                                |  |
| Height                       | 27.94 mm   1.1 in              |  |
| Width                        | 149.86 mm   5.9 in             |  |
| Optical Specifications       |                                |  |
| Fiber Mode                   | Singlemode                     |  |
|                              |                                |  |
| Packaging and Weights        |                                |  |
| Packaging quantity           | 1                              |  |

|                | - |     |        |
|----------------|---|-----|--------|
| Packaging Type |   | Bag | Carton |

## Regulatory Compliance/Certifications

Page 1 of 2

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or <sup>™</sup> are registered trademarks, respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the most current information. Revised: February 3, 2023



# FL2-6PSMFC/SC

#### Agency

CHINA-ROHS

#### REACH-SVHC

ROHS



Classification

Above maximum concentration value Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance Compliant/Exempted

©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or <sup>™</sup> are registered trademarks, respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the most current information. Revised: February 3, 2023

